Friday Schedule

3:00 - 3:30
4:00 - 6:00
6:00
7:00 - 9:00
9:00
9:00 - 9:30

Check-in for First-Timers

General Session for First-Timers

Dinner*

General Session Continues for First-Timers
Free Time (Campfire?)

Check-in*

(*Second-timers can opt to arrive Friday rather than Saturday)

Saturday Schedule

7:00 AM
7:30
8:00

12 Noon
1:00 PM
6:00
7:00
9:00

Breakfast

Check-in for Second-Timers*

Discipline Sessions Begin for Everyone (First &
Second-Timers)

Lunch

Discipline Sessions Continue

Dinner

Discipline Sessions Continue

4-H Store, Snack and Free Time

Sunday Schedule

7:00 AM
8:00
9:30
11:30

12 Noon
12:30 PM
2:30
3:00

Breakfast

Discipline Sessions Continue
Practicum Rotations
Discipline Sessions Continue
Lunch (only 7 hour)
Discipline Test and Wrap Up
Evaluation & Graduation
Have a Safe Trip Home!

Meeting Locations (Tentative depending on class size)

- Check-In - Small Dining Hall

- General Session - Upstairs Conference Room

- Archery - BBC Archery Range & Nature Room

- Coordinator - Small Dining Hall

- Pistol - Pavilion, Bunkhouse Kitchen & Fred Fees Range

- Rifle - BBC Rifle Range & Large Dining Hall

- Basic Shotgun - DGIF Shotgun Range & Upstairs Conf. Room
- Advanced Shotgun (Trap) - Trap Field & Cottage

- Ambassador Training - POD 6

Practicum Rotations (To be determined)




For Additional Information

Tyler Painter tpaint85@vt.edu 540-745-9307

Virginia 4-H
www.ext.vt.edu/topics/4h-youth/index.html

Virginia 4-H Shooting Education
www.ext.vt.edu/topics/4h-youth/nree/shooting/index.html

National 4-H
http://4-h.orq/

National 4-H Shooting Sports
http://4-hshootingsports.org/

Notes:

Virginia 4-H Shooting Education Program
Instructor Certification Weekend
October 16 - 18, 2015
Holiday Lake 4-H Educational Center
DRAFT

Archery, Coordinator, Pistol, Rifle,
Basic Shotgun, Advanced Shotgun (Trap)
& Shooting Sports Teen Ambassador Training

Name

Lodging




